Visa Fee Schedule (Effective from April 01, 2017)

NOTE

- 1. Visa fee is accepted only in US\$ cash.
- 2. Applicants may please note that in addition to visa fee, <u>Indian Community Welfare Fund (ICWF) fee of US DOLLAR THREE (US\$ 3) is chargeable form all applicants including applicants who are issued gratis visa.</u>
- 3. Nationals of Nepal and Bhutan do not require visa.
- 4. <u>Gratis visa</u> All types of visas to the nationals of Afghanistan, Bangladesh, DPR Korea, Jamaica, Mauritius, Mongolia, Maldives, South Africa and Uruguay (Tourist visa only).
- 5. Visa fees may vary depending on the nationality of the applicant.

TYPE OF VISA AND FEE (FOR MOST COUNTRIES)

Visa Category	Visa duration	Fees in US\$
	(Single/Multiple)	
TOURIST VISA (T)	Up to 1 year/ Single or Multiple Entry	US\$ 100
	More than 1 year and up to up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	US\$ 200
BUSINESS VISA (B)	Up to 1 year / Single or Multiple Entry	US\$ 120
	More than 1 year and up to 5 years / Multiple Entry	US\$ 250
ENTRY VISA (X)	Up to 6 months / Single or Multiple Entry	US\$ 80
	More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry	US\$ 120
	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	US\$ 200
EMPLOYMENT (E)	Up to 6 months / Single or Multiple Entry	US\$ 120
& PROJECT (P)	More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry	US\$ 200
	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	US\$ 300
STUDENT VISA (S)	Valid for the duration of the course or 5 years whichever is less/Multiple Entry	US\$ 80
MEDICAL VISA (MED) & MEDICAL ATTENDANT	Up to 6 months/ Single or Multiple Entry	US\$ 80
VISA (MED X)	More than 6 months and Up to 1 year/Multiple Entry	US\$ 120
CONFERENCE / SEMINARS (C)	Up to 6 months/ Single (or Multiple) Entry	US\$ 80
JOURNALIST VISAS (J)	Up to 6 months/ Single Entry	US\$ 80
RESEARCH VISAS (R)	Up to 6 months/ Single (or Multiple) Entry	US\$ 80
, ,	More than 6 months and Up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry	US\$ 120
	More than 1 year and Up to 5 years/ Multiple Entry	US\$ 200

MISSIONARY VISAS (M)	Up to 6 months/ Single or Multiple Entry	US\$ 80
	More than 6 months and Up to 1 year/Multiple	US\$ 120
	Entry	
	More than 1 year and Up to 5 years/ Multiple Entry	US\$ 200
MOUNTAINEERING VISA	Up to 6 months/ Single or Multiple Entry	US\$ 80
(MX)	More than 6 months and Up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry	US\$ 120
INTERN VISA (I)	Up to 1 year/ Multiple Entry	US\$ 80
FILM VISA (F)	Up to 1 year/ Single or Multiple Entry	US\$ 120
	(Maximum duration of the visa will be 1 year)	
TRANSIT	15 days (single/double)	US\$ 20

VISA FEE FOR ARGENTINA NATIONALS

Visa Category	Visa Fees (in US\$)
Only Business, Tourist and Transit Visa	Gratis

VISA FEE FOR JAPANESE NATIONALS

Type and Validity of Visa	Visa Fees in US\$
Transit Visa	US\$ 1
All other types of Visas	US\$ 8

VISA FEE FOR MOZAMBIQUE NATIONALS

Visa category	Duration/ Entries/ Urgency	Visa Fees in US\$
Tourist Visa	Single entry	US\$ 80
	Single entry- Urgent	US\$ 150
	Multiple entry	US\$ 220
	Multiple entry - Urgent	US\$ 300
Business Visa / Employment Visa	As conveyed vide Ministry's circular message dated 14.12.2015	Gratis
All other types of Visas (except Transit and Student)	Up to 6 months	US\$ 220
	Up to 6 months (in emergency)	US\$300
	Up to 1 year	US\$ 300
	Up to 1 year (in Emergency)	US\$ 300
	Up to 5 years	US\$ 300
	Up to 5 years (in emergency)	US\$ 300

VISA FEE FOR NIGERIAN NATIONALS

Type and Validity of Visa	Visa Fees in US\$
All types of visas i.e. Tourist, Conference, Employment, Business,	US\$ 250
Journalist visa, Entry Visa – any duration	

VISA FEE FOR PAKISTANI NATIONALS:

Type and Validity of Visa	Visa Fees in US\$
All types of Visa	US\$ 2

VISA FEE FOR RUSSIAN NATIONALS

All type of Visas	Visa Fees in US\$
Single Entry	US\$ 40
Double entry	US\$ 90
Multiple Entry	US\$ 120
Transfer of Valid visa	US\$ 40

VISA FEE FOR SEYCHELLES NATIONALS

Visa Category	Visa Fees (in US\$)
All categories of Visa including Tourist up to 3	Gratis
months (Except Work / Employment visa)	

VISA FEE FOR SINGAPORE NATIONALS

Type and Validity of Visa	Visa Fees in US\$
Tourist Visa (Multiple Entry) up to 6 months	US\$ 25

VISA FEE SRI LANKAN NATIONALS

Visa Category	Visa Category Visa duration	
Transit Visa	Up to 15 days (S/D Entry)	US\$ 10
TOURIST VISA	30 days (double entry)	US\$ 15
	90 days (single / double entry)	US\$ 15 / US\$ 25
	6 months (double/multiple entry)	US\$ 25
ENTRY VISA	1 year	US\$ 25
BUSINESS VISA	30 days (multiple entry)	US\$ 25
	90 days (single/multiple entry)	US\$ 27 / US\$ 40
	6 months /1 year (multiple entry)	US\$ 80
	5 year (multiple entry)	US\$ 120
Employment	1 year (multiple entry)	US\$ 157
Student Visa (for institutions	1 year / more than 1 year	US\$ 43 / US\$ 81
covered by bilateral agreement)		
Student Visa (for institutions not	-	US\$ 81
covered by bilateral agreement)		

VISA FEE FOR UK NATIONALS

Visa Category	Visa duration	Fees in US\$
	(Single/Multiple)	
TOURIST VISA	Up to 1 year (Single/Multiple Entry)	US\$ 162
	Valid for 1 year up to five years	US\$ 484
	(Multiple Entry)	

BUSINESS VISA	Up to 1 year (S/M entry)	US\$ 242	
	Valid for 1 year to 5 years (Multiple entry)	US\$ 726	
ENTRY VISA	up to 1 year (S/M entry)	US\$ 162	
	Valid for 1 year to 5 years (Multiple	US\$ 484	
	entry)		
STUDENT VISA	Up to 5 years (M/entry)	US\$ 229	
MEDICAL VISA up to 1 year (M/ entry)		US\$ 129	
RESEARCH VISA	Up to 3 years or duration of course	US\$ 229	
	(whichever is less)		
EMPLOYMENT	Up to 6 months	US\$ 460	
	Up to 1 year	US\$ 500	
	more than 1 year	US\$ 597	
TRANSFER OF VISA	-	US\$ 167	
TRANSIT VISA	-	US\$ 88	
BUSINESS VISA	Issued same day (Excluding visa fee)	US\$ 215	
EMERGENCY VISA	-	US\$ 89	
CHARGES			

The existing visa fee structure for UK nationals with respect to categories of visas other than those tabulated above, remain unchanged.

VISA FEE FOR UKRAINE NATIONALS

Type and Validity of Visa	Visa Fees in US\$
Transit (Single/Double entry – 15 days)	US\$ 85
Tourist (Single/Double/Multiple entry- Up to one year)	US\$100
All other types of visas i.e. Conference, Journalist, Entry visas etc. – Less than six months	US\$ 85
Less than one year	US\$130
Less than 5 years ((Single/Double/Multiple entry)	US\$ 200
Business Visa – Less than one year – Single/Double/Multiple entry	US\$ 130
Business Visa – 1 to 5 years – Single/Double/Multiple entry	US\$ 250
Student Visa (Less than 5 years)	US\$ 85
Emergency Visa fee	US\$ 85
Employment Visa – Less than 6 months	US\$ 120
Employment Visa – Less than one Year	US\$ 200
Employment Visa – Less than 5 years (Single/Double/Multiple entry)	US\$ 300

VISA FEE FOR USA NATIONALS

Type and Validity of Visa	Visa Fees in US\$
Tourist Visa maximum up to 10 years	US\$ 100
Transfer of Visa	US\$ 100
Business Visa (5 / 10 years validity)	US\$ 250

(Fee for all other types of visas will be same as applicable for other countries mentioned in para 3 above. Visa application fee of US\$ 20/- will be charged extra in all type of Visas except Tourist Visa)

BUSINESS VISA FEES FOR NATIONAL OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTRIES

S. No.	Country	Up to One year	More than one year up to five
			years
		US \$	US \$
1.	USA	140	250
2.	Ecuador	240	320
3.	New Zealand	130	250
4.	Ukraine	250	250
5.	France	165	250
6.	Australia	215	295
7.	Czech Republic	190	270
8.	Iran	275	355
9.	Ireland	200	280
10.	Nigeria	290	370
11.	Philippines	220	300
12.	Poland	145	250
13.	Saudi Arabia	215	295
14.	Thailand	200	280
15.	UAE	415	495
16.	All other countries	120	200

EMPLOYMENT VISA FEES FOR NATIONALS OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTRIES

S. No.	Country	VISA FEES FOR		
		UP TO 6 MONTHS	UPTO ONE YEAR	MORE THAN ONE YEAR UPTO FIVE YEARS
		US \$	US\$	US \$
1.	Canada	150	200	300
2.	Ireland	160	200	300
3.	France	135	200	300
4.	Denmark	125	200	300
5.	Australia	180	220	300
6.	New Zealand	145	200	300
7.	Thailand	160	200	300
8.	UAE	375	415	495
9.	Israel	1000	1040	1120
10.	Iran	235	275	355
11.	All other	120	200	300
	countries			

BUSINESS AND EMPLOYMENT VISA TO THE APPLICATANTS OF FOLLOWING LEAST DEVELOPING COUNTRIES WILL BE ON 'GRATIS' BASIS.

S.No.	Country	S.No.	Country
1	Afghanistan	25	Madagascar
2	Angola	26	Malawi
3	Bangladesh	27	Mali
4	Benin	28	Mauritania
5	Bhutan	29	Mozambique
6	Burkina Faso	30	Myanmar
7	Burundi	31	Nepal
8	Cambodia	32	Niger
9	Central African Republic	33	Rwanda
10	Chad	34	Sao Tome and Principe
11	Comoros	35	Senegal
12	Dem. Rep. of the Congo	36	Sierra Leone
13	Djibouti	37	Solomon islands
14	Equatorial Guinea	38	Somalia
15	15 Eritrea	39	South Sudan
16	Ethiopia	40	Sudan
17	Gambia	41	Timor-Leste
18	Guinea	42	Togo
19	Guinea-Bissau	43	Tuvalu
20	Haiti	44	Uganda
21	Kiribati	45	United Rep. of Tanzania
22	Lao People's Dem. Republic	46	Vanuatu
23	Lesotho	47	Yemen
24	Liberia	48	Zambia